



*** Informations fournies par Phytocontrol**

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2022.0768	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Norovirus in oysters	09/02/2022	Belgium	information notification for attention	-
2022.0751	cereals and bakery products	Allergen \"almonds\" and \"egg\" not mentioned in the ingredient list of macarons"	08/02/2022	Belgium	alert notification	A étiqueter
2022.0813	cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	Unauthorised pesticide residue anthraquinone in tea from China via Germany	10/02/2022	Finland	alert notification	0,02 mg/kg
2022.0753	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Chlorpyrifos in organic essential oil Patchouli	08/02/2022	Belgium	alert notification	-
2022.0810	feed materials	Salmonella Senftenberg in sunflowerseedcake	10/02/2022	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	absence/25g
2022.0772	feed materials	Salmonella livingstone in rapeseed meal	09/02/2022	Switzerland	information notification for follow-up	absence/25g
2022.0763	feed materials	Salmonella in rabbit meal	09/02/2022	Austria	information notification for attention	absence/25g
2022.0840	fish and products thereof	mercury detected swordfish fillet with skin	11/02/2022	Netherlands	information notification for attention	1 mg/kg
2022.0838	fish and products thereof	Listeria monocytogenes in Smoked Salmon	11/02/2022	Ireland	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.0790	fish and products thereof	Nitrofurans (furazolidon) in pangasianodon hypophthalmus	09/02/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	-
2022.0762	fish and products thereof	Listeria monocytogenes in smoked salmon	09/02/2022	France	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2022.0802	food additives and flavourings	Locust bean gum contaminated with ethylene oxide from Turkey	10/02/2022	France	information notification for attention	0,02 mg/kg
2022.0791	food additives and flavourings	Locust bean gum contaminated with ethylene oxide from Turkey	09/02/2022	France	information notification for attention	0,02 mg/kg
2022.0787	food additives and flavourings	Presence of ethylene oxide in fenugreek powder from India	09/02/2022	Italy	border rejection notification	0,1 mg/kg
2022.0756	food additives and flavourings	Extracts of Centella asiatica contaminated with ethylene oxide from India	08/02/2022	France	alert notification	0,05 mg/kg
2022.0843	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos-methy and Fenvalerate in fresh mandarines	13/02/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	Chlorpyriphos-méthyl = 0,01 mg/kg Fenvalerate = 0,02 mg/kg



* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2022.0839	fruits and vegetables	Exceedance of maximum residue limit (MRL) due to thiophanate methyl in fresh beans from Egypt	11/02/2022	Germany	information notification for attention	0,1 mg/kg
2022.0827	fruits and vegetables	Unauthorized pesticide Chlorpyrifos in Beans (Haricots) from Cameroon	11/02/2022	Cyprus	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.0817	fruits and vegetables	Acetamiprod and Carbofuran in spring onions	10/02/2022	Netherlands	alert notification	Acétamipride = 0,01 mg/kg Carbofuran = 0,002 mg/kg
2022.0804	fruits and vegetables	ochratoxin A in dates from Tunisia	10/02/2022	Belgium	information notification for attention	-
2022.0803	fruits and vegetables	AFLATOSSINE B1 E TOTALI OLTRE I LIMITI DI LEGGE.1881/2006	10/02/2022	Italy	border rejection notification	B1 = 12 µg/kg ΣAfla = 15 µg/kg
2022.0801	fruits and vegetables	CHLORPYRIFOS-METHYL AND FENVALERATE IN MANDARINES FROM TURKEY	10/02/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	Chlorpyrifos-méthyl = 0,01 mg/kg Fenvalerate = 0,02 mg/kg
2022.0800	fruits and vegetables	CHLORPYRIFOS-METHYL IN MANDARINES FROM TURKEY	10/02/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.0796	fruits and vegetables	Prochloraz (0,093 Å± 0,047 mg/kg) in fresh lemons from Turkey	09/02/2022	Latvia	border rejection notification	0,03 mg/kg
2022.0793	fruits and vegetables	Bisphenol-A (BPA) and cyclo-di-BADGE (CdB) in canned coconut cream from Thailand	09/02/2022	Germany	alert notification	LMS Bisphénol A = 0,05 mg/kg
2022.0771	fruits and vegetables	Alternariol and tenuazonic acid in tomato preparation	09/02/2022	Switzerland	information notification for attention	Valeurs du DRAFT : AOH = 10 µg/kg TeA = 500 µg/kg
2022.0761	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos-methyl in fresh lemons - lamas from Turkey	09/02/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.0758	fruits and vegetables	Unauthorised substance triazophos (0.25 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers (Capsicum spp.) from Thailand	09/02/2022	Switzerland	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.0755	fruits and vegetables	too high content of afltoxins in dried figs	08/02/2022	France	border rejection notification	B1 = 6 µg/kg ΣAfla = 10 µg/kg
2022.0752	fruits and vegetables	too high content of afltoxins in dried figs	08/02/2022	France	border rejection notification	B1 = 6 µg/kg ΣAfla = 10 µg/kg
2022.0739	fruits and vegetables	Fenbutatin oxide in strawberries	07/02/2022	Denmark	information notification for follow-up	0,01 mg/kg
2022.0735	fruits and vegetables	Cadmium in organic mung beans	07/02/2022	Denmark	alert notification	0,04 mg/kg



*** Informations fournies par Phytocontrol**

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2022.0823	herbs and spices	Chlorate in ground cinnamon from Vietnam	10/02/2022	Germany	information notification for follow-up	0,07 mg/kg
2022.0743	herbs and spices	salmonella in Brazilian black pepper	08/02/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	absence/25g
2022.0729	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Presence E. coli STEC in Bovine meat fom Brazil	07/02/2022	Spain	border rejection notification	absence/25g
2022.0775	milk and milk products	shigatoxine-producing Escherichia coli in raw milk cheese from France	09/02/2022	Belgium	alert notification	-
2022.0788	nuts, nut products and seeds	High content of aflatoxins (total: 28.2 - B1:26.3 Åµg/kg) in shelled pistachios from Turkey origin Iran	09/02/2022	Italy	border rejection notification	B1 = 8 µg/kg ΣAfla = 10 µg/kg
2022.0754	nuts, nut products and seeds	Salmonella in sesame seeds from Nigeria	08/02/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	absence/25g
2022.0749	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in peanuts in shell from Egypt	08/02/2022	Germany	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 µg/kg ΣAfla = 4 µg/kg
2022.0734	nuts, nut products and seeds	unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos in raisins from the Netherlands	07/02/2022	Netherlands	alert notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.0725	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in Brazilian peanuts	07/02/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 µg/kg ΣAfla = 4 µg/kg
2022.0724	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in Egyptian Organic Groundnuts	07/02/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 µg/kg ΣAfla = 4 µg/kg
2022.0714	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxin in Basmati rice from Pakistan	07/02/2022	Netherlands	alert notification	B1 = 2 µg/kg ΣAfla = 4 µg/kg
2022.0819	other food product / mixed	Emulsifying agent contaminated with ethylene oxide from Turkey	10/02/2022	France	information notification for attention	0,02 mg/kg
2022.0737	pet food	Enterobacteriaceae in dogchews	07/02/2022	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	300 UFC/g
2022.0779	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella infantis in frozen chicken thigh meat from Poland	09/02/2022	Italy	information notification for follow-up	absence/25g
2022.0842	prepared dishes and snacks	Listeria in sweet potato hummus	11/02/2022	Sweden	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.0783	soups, broths, sauces and condiments	Claim "lactose free" on the label of a vinaigrette with milk ingredient"	09/02/2022	Belgium	alert notification	Etiquetage à revoir
2022.0733	wine	Undeclared allergen (sulphites) in wine from Spain	07/02/2022	Spain	alert notification	A étiqueter